
Electric Vehicle 

Consumer 

Survey

Over 1000 of Regit's registered car owners completed this survey.



Are you considering buying an electric vehicle for your next car?

52% Yes 48% No



Charging Point

Yes

9%

No

88%

Do you currently have a charging point at home?

Yes

12%
No

91%

Do you currently have access to a charging point at your 

place of work?



Of car owners are in a position where a domestic 

charge point could be installed.

e.g on your driveway or in your garage

71% 18%

26%

31%

16%

9%

10 Minutes 11-20 Minutes 21-30 Minutes

31-45 Minutes 46 Minutes +

How long would you be willing to wait for an 80% 

charge on your car (from 0%) at a public charging 

point?



Which of these issues will prevent 

you from owning an electric car?

The price of the vehicle

The range on one charge

The charging infrastructure (at home and public)

All of the above



Theoretically, how many miles would an electric car need to be capable of (on one 
full battery) for you to consider it a viable replacement for your petrol or diesel car?

1 Up to 100 Miles: 3%

2 101-200 Miles: 18%

3 201-300 Miles: 42%

4 301 Miles +: 37%



Could you see yourself delaying changing your vehicle as a 

result of the uncertainty surrounding electric vehicles?

72% Yes

18% No



82%

of car owners think the government can do 

more to increase the adoption of electric 

vehicles.

Government

of car owners are not aware of any 

government incentives to help them buy an 

electric car.

51%



What are the reasons that could encourage you to buy 

an electric car?

Plug-In Car 

Grant
Savings on 

Excise Duty

Reduce 

Environmental 

Impact

Savings On 

Running 

Costs

All 

Reasons 

Mentioned

53%

23%

17%

4%
3%



of car owners are unsure whether 

their car is ULEZ ready
of car owners feel that Manufacturers and 

Dealers are not doing enough to educate 

them about Electric Vehicles

78%77%



Will you consider buying a new or used diesel or petrol 

for your next car?

Plug-In Car 

Grant
Savings on 

Excise Duty

Reduce 

Environmental 

Impact

Savings On 

Running 

Costs

All 

Reasons 

Mentioned

53%

23%

17%

4%
3%

17%

62%

21%

Neither

Yes, Used

Yes, New



How soon can you see yourself 

buying an electric car?

23%

I’d like to buy an electric car within 10 

years

23%

I don’t want to buy an electric car

33%

I’d like to buy a car within the next 5 

years

16%

I’d like to buy an electric car within 2 

years

5%

My Next car will be an electric car



THANK YOU
Any questions, please email chris.green@regit.cars


